

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1349 OF 2003

ABHAY SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM DATTA SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1349 OF 2003

ABHAY SHARMA

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAM DATTA SHARMA & ANR.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that this matter has become infructuous as all the disputes between the parties have been settled in the Supreme Court Lok Adalat. The matter is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J
[J.M. PANCHAL]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 21, 2010.